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Sarah Brokaw, MPH 
Program Manager 
406-444-9154 
sbrokaw@mt.gov 

Susan Day 
Office Manager/Accountant 
406-444-6677 
sday@mt.gov  

Dorota Carpenedo, MPH 
Epidemiologist 
406-444-0653 
dcarpenedo@mt.gov 
 
Megan Burton, BSHA 
Quality Improvement 
Coordinator 
mburton@mt.gov 
406-444-9729 
 
Marci Butcher, RD, CDE 
Quality Diabetes Education  
Initiative Coordinator 
406-535-4797 
mbutcher@midrivers.com 
 
Vacant 
Health Educator-Prevention 
406-444-0593 
 
 

 

Montana Diabetes Program 

PO Box 202951 

Helena, MT 59620 

Phone: 406-444-6677 

Fax: 406-444-7465 

 

Diabetes Program Staff Mary Douglass  RN, MS 
Diabetes Nurse Educator 
1920 East Broadway Street 
Helena, MT 59601 
406-546-7427, Fax: 406-768-3603 
marymadison@gmail.com 
 
Nancy Eyler, MD 
Endocrinologist 
2876 North Avenue West 
Missoula, MT 59804 
406-544-9117 
sugardocnancy@gmail.com 

 
Christy Fuller, RHIA 
Director  
Mountain-Pacific Quality Health 
3404 Cooney Drive 
Helena, MT 59602 
800-497-8232, Fax: 406-513-1920 
Christy.fuller@area-H.hcqis.org 
 
Judy Gilman RN, CDE 
Bios LIFE & LIVabetes 
805 Howard Street 
Missoula, MT 59804 
406-546-7819, Fax: 406-728-4919 
Judygilman.unicity@gmail.com 
 
Jan Hollingworth, RN, CDE 
Billings, Clinic Internal Medicine 
2815 8th Avenue North 
Billings, MT 59107 
406-238-2569, Fax: 406-238-2413 
jhollingworth@billingsclinic.org  
 
Gayle Hudgins, PharmD 
Director, Experiential Education 
U of M School of Pharmacy 
32 Campus Drive Skaggs 324 
Missoula, MT 59812 
406-243-6495, Fax: 406-243-4353 
gayle.hudgins@umontana.edu  
 
Harry Israel, DDS, PhD 
1920 East Broadway Street 
Helena, MT 59601 
406-653-1227 
harry.israel@gmail.com  

Doris Biersdorf, RD 
Dietitian 
St. Vincent Healthcare Diabetes Center 
Internal Medicine and Diabetes 
2900 12th Ave N Ste 160W 
Billings, MT 59102 
406-237-8539, Fax: 406-237-8501 
doris.biersdorf@sclhs.net 

 
Deb Bjorsness, MPH, RD, CDE, BC-ADM 
Benefis Health System 
1101 26th Street South 
Great Falls, MT 59405 
406-731-8855, Fax: 406-455-4965 
debbjorsness@benefis.org  

 
Brenda Bodnar, RD, CDE 
Flathead Diabetes Program 
PO Box 880 
St. Ignatius, MT 59865 
406-745-3525, Fax: 406-745-4235 
brenda.bodnar@cskthealth.org 
 
Paula Block, RN 
Montana Primary Care Association 
1805 Euclid Avenue 
Helena, MT 59601 
406-442-2750, Fax: 406-449-2460 
pblock@mtpca.org  

 
Casey Blumenthal, DNP, MHSA, RN, CAE 
Vice President 
Montana Hospital Association 
2625 Winne Avenue 
Helena, MT 59601 
406-442-1911 
casey@mtha.org 
 
Blakely Brown, PhD, RD 
Associate Professor 
U of M, Dept of Health & Human Performance 
207 McGill Hall 
32 Campus Drive 
Missoula, MT 59812 
406-243-6524, Fax: 406-243-6252 
blakely.brown@mso.umt.edu  
 
Jane Fitch Danielsen RN, BSN, CDE 
St. Vincent Healthcare Diabetes Center 
2900 12th Avenue North Ste. 160W 
Billings, MT 59102 
406-237-8500, Fax: 406-237-8501 
jane.danielsen@sclhs.net 
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Montana Diabetes Program 

Kathy Rucker, RD, CDE 
3733 Patriots Way 
PO Box 1500 
Fort Harrison, MT 59636 
406-447-7370 
kathy.rucker@va.gov  
 
Colleen Roylance 
Director of Quality and Education 
Mountain-Pacific Quality Health 
3404 Cooney Drive 
Helena, MT 59602 
800-497-8232 
croylance@mpqhf.org 
 
Heather Sauro, MS, RD, CDE 
VA Montana Healthcare System 
Missoula CBOC 
2687 Palmer Street, Suite C 
Missoula, MT 59808 
406-258-4127, Fax: 406-258-4180 
Heather.sauro@va.gov 
 
Shirley Schneiter, RD, CDE 
12159 Cowcatcher Drive 
Lolo, MT 59847 
Cell: 406-546-3532 
shirley.schneiter@gmail.com  
 
Marc Steinberg, MD 
3416 Darrell Lane 
Missoula, MT 59803 
406-459-0244, Fax: 406-251-9785 
mpsteinberg2003@yahoo.com  
 
Carol Strasheim RN, BSN 
Area Indian Diabetes Consultant 
Indian Health Services 
PO Box 3660 
2900 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MT 59107 
406-247-7111, Fax: 406-247-7224 
carol.strasheim@mail.ihs.gov  
 
Vicki Thuesen, WHNP, FNP 
AG Workers Health Services 
Montana Migrant & Seasonal  
Farmworkers Council 
9801 Valley Grove Drive #D 
Lolo, MT 59847 
406-273-4633 
v.thuesen@mtmigrantcouncil.org 
 

Colleen Karper RN, CDE 
Kalispell Regional Medical Center 
Diabetes Care and Prevention Center 
160 Heritage Way, Suite 102 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
406-751-6779; Fax: 406-756-2716 
ckarper@krmc.org 
 
Sue Larson MS, RD, CDE, BC-ADM 
Diabetes Program Coordinator 
St. Peter's Hospital 
2475 Broadway 
Helena, MT 59601 
406-444-2116, Fax: 406-447-2703 
suelarson@stpetes.org  
 
Elisabeth Mann, RN, CDE, CPT 
PO Box 48 
McAllister, MT 59740 
406-599-9977 
elsmann2@yahoo.com 
 
Mary Millin 
Independent Living Specialist 
Summit Independent Living Center 
316 North 3rd Street, Ste. 113 
Hamilton, MT 59840 
406-363-5242 
mmillin@summitilc.org 
 
Stephanie Paugh, Pharm.D 
Diabetes Self Management Educator 
Clinical Pharmacist 
Mountain-Pacific Quality Health 
3404 Cooney Drive 
Helena, MT 59602 
800-497-8232, Fax: 406-513-1920 
spaugh@mpqhf.org 
 
Joel Peden, Peer Specialist 
Summit Independent Living Center 
316 North 3rd Street, Ste. 113 
Hamilton, MT 59840 
406-363-5242 
jpeden@summitilc.org 
 
Lisa Ranes, RD CDE 
Clinical Coordinator Diabetes 
Billings Clinic Endocrinology &  
Metabolism 
2800 Tenth Avenue North 
PO Box 37000 
Billings, MT 59107 
406-238-2205 
lranes@billingsclinic.org 

Kirsten Weatherford 
Market Manager, Montana 
American Diabetes Association  
Montana Office 
112 1st Ave, Ste. 5 #323 
Laurel, MT 59044 
406-256-0616; Fax 877-684-7059 
kweatherford@diabetes.org 
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State Partners 

Crystelle Fogle, MS, MBA, RD 
DPHHS—Cardiovascular Health Program 
11625 E.W. Tenny Road 
Shepherd, MT 59079 
406-947-2344, Fax: same 
cfogle@mt.gov 
 
Kathy Myers, RN, BSN 
Chief 
Chronic Disease Prev. and Health  
Promotion Bureau 
PO Box 202951 
Helena, MT 59620 
406-444-3385, Fax: 406-444-7465 
kmyers@mt.gov 
 
Jessie Fernandes, MPH 
Section Supervisor 
Health Improvement Section 
PO Box 202951 
Helena, MT 59620 
406-444-9155; Fax: 406-444-7465 
jfernandes@mt.gov 
 
Michael McNamara, MS, FAACVPR 
Secondary Prevention Specialist 
Chronic Disease—Cardiovascular Health 
PO Box 202951 
Helena, MT 59620 
406-444-9170; Fax: 406-444-7465 
mmcnamara@mt.gov 
 
Meg Ann Traci, PhD 
Project Director 
Research & Training Center on  
Disability in Rural Communities 
U of M, Rural Institute 
52 Corbin Hall 
Missoula, MT 59812 
406-243-4956, Fax: 406-243-2349 
matraci@ruralinstitute.umt.edu  


